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17/3 14/4 19/5 16/6 30/6 4/8 8/9 6/10 17/11 24/11 8/12

1,5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

1° ANTONIO ILARI GIANNI MELANI A5 9 6 4 19 19 PISTOIA CORSE

2° MATTEO ZANETTI GABRIELE RUBECHI N1 4 1 1 4 10 10

FERDINANDO SALANI A5 9 6 15

STEFANO MARTINELLI FEDERICO GRILLI RSTB  1.0 9 9 GIEFFE PROMOTOR

ALESSIO SANTINI STEFANO PAGHI N1 9 9 CLZ MOTORSPORT

DARIO BERTI FRANCESCO SASSOLI A5 9 9 PRORACING

ANDREA PIERULIVO MASSIMO DONDOLI A5 9 9 JOLLY CLUB

ALESSANDRO AMEDEI A5 6 2 8 COSTA OVEST

STEFANO DUCCI EDOARDO CARAFFINI A5 6 6 CHIMERA CLASSIC

MARCO CANCHERINI SILVIA MENICUCCI RS 1.6 6 6 MOTORZONE

LUCA VITELLI THOMAS GIUNTOLI RS 1.6 2 4 6 ALEX GROUP

MAURIZIO CORSI ALESSANDRO MOROSI A5 6 6 ART MOTORSPORT

ANDREA PROFETTI ALESSIO CHIANTELLI A5 2 4 6 SIMA RACING

STEFANO PARENTELLI ROBERTO MICALIZZI A5 6 6 DUEFFE RACING

SIMONE BOCELLI A5 3 3 6 PRORACING

ALESSANDRO FRESCHI GIUSEPPE BERNARDI N1 1 4 5 SCUDERIA FALESIA

STEFANO PARDINI GIANCARLO FRATI A5 4 4 JOLLY RACING TEAM

MICHAEL LOMBARDI SIMONE CARLI A5 3 3 DUEFFE RACING

ALESSANDRO ACERBI MICHELE BIANCHI N1 3 3 LASERPROM 015

PAOLO DEPAOLIS ALBERTO LANDUCCI N1 3 3

CHRISTOPHER LELLI ALBERTO CASTELLANO A5 3 3 GRT RALLY TEAM

RICCARDO ROSSI CHRISTOPHER LELLI A5 2 2 GIEFFE PROMOTOR

ALBERTO LANDUCCI SERENA BARSANTI A5 2 2 PAVEL GROUP

FILIPPO BINI EMANUELE MISCHI N1 2 2

MASSIMO GUGGIA LEONARDO RAFFAELLI A5 2 2
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Coefficiente

GRUPPO 6
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17/3 14/4 19/5 16/6 30/6 4/8 8/9 6/10 17/11 24/11 8/12

1,5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

1° ENZO OLIANI MIRKO PIAZZINI A0 18 3 9 12 9 51 51 C5H12 CORSE

2° LUCA RENUCCI A0 9 9 9 4 4 35 35

3° MAICOL NOTI EMANUELE MISCHI RS 1.6 PLUS 9 4 12 25 25 JOLLY CLUB

GIACOMO BIONDI MARCO ANCILLOTTI N2 3 6 12 21 21 ALEX GROUP

TOMMASO BUGLISI RS 1.6 PLUS 3 9 6 18 18 TEAM KATORI

ANDREA MAGLIONI N2 12 6 18

RICCARDO VESPESIANI FEDERICO VESPESIANI A0 12 1 13 MOTORZONE

STEFANO RANIERI LUCA NOBILI N2 12 12

FILIPPO SALVADORI ARRIGO BRANDANI RS 1.6 PLUS 3 9 12 MAX RACING

GIACOMO MARTINELLI CARLOTTA DALLAI RS 1.6 PLUS 9 9

FEDERICO BASCIANO MASSIMILIANO CORRADI RS 1.6 PLUS 6 2 8

FRANCESCO FATTORINI LISA BENASSI N2 6 2 8 SIMA RACING

MATTEO FICHI N2 4 3 7 CITTA' DI PISA

LUCA DEL TESTA A0 4 3 7 GIEFFE MOTORSPORT

MATTEO LENCIONI ROBERTO LENCIONI A0 6 6 SIMA RACING

ANDREA LENZI RICCARDO CARABELLESE A0 6 6 LASERPROM 015

DAVID MARIOTTI LEONARDO PASQUINI N2 6 6 ETRURIA RACING

GIANLUCA MARTINELLI MICHELE MARCHI A0 6 6 ART MOTORSPORT

ROBERTO GIOVARRUSCI LUCA CARIGNANI A0 6 6 SIMA RACING

NICOLA FERRARINI NICOLO' MICHELETTI A0 6 6 C5H12 CORSE

DAVIDE ROMBAI ANTONIO DE MARCO A0 4 4 LASERPROM 015

LUCA GIORGINI SARA GIORGINI N2 4 4

GIUSEPPE BALDASSARI SILVIA BARSOTTI A0 4 4 C5H12 CORSE

DARIO BALDASSARI EMANUELE NATUCCI A0 4 4 C5H12 CORSE

VALENTINO ROSSI NICOLO' MICHELETTI N2 4 4 LASERPROM 015

MAURIZIO GEMIGNANI CAMILLA GAGGIOLI N2 3 3 MOTORZONE

ROBERTO VANNINI ALESSANDRO FORNI N2 3 3 LASERPROM 015

MARCO CAPELLI LORENZO BONUCCELLI N2 3 3 KAPPAERRE

LUCA SPECOS GIANDOMENICO PIERULIVO N2 3 3 RACE ELBA

STEFANO PALADINI FEDERICO BUGLISI N2 2 2 TEAM KATORI

ALESSANDRO DI MITRI IRENE PALLA A0 2 2 KAPPAERRE

LUCA FLOSI ANTONIO PELLEGRINO N2 2 2 JOLLY RACING TEAM

ANDREA BONECHI LORENZO FRATTA N2 2 2

STEFANO GIANNINI RICCARDO MECONI N2 2 2 GIEFFE MOTORSPORT

MARCO CANCHERINI STEFANO GENTILINI N2 2 2 MOTORZONE

GIOVANNI NIRO VITTORIO FABBRUZZO A0 2 2 VALDELSA CORSE

MAURIZIO PERNICE PAOLO DE PAOLIS N2 1 1

ALESSANDRO AMADEI MASSIMO FABBRINI N2 1 1 COSTA OVEST RACING

GRUPPO 5
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1,5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

1° LORENZO ANCILLOTTI RALLY5 3 6 6 9 24 24 DUEFFE RACING

2° MARCO MORI RALLY5 6 1 3 12 22 22 DIMENSIONE CORSE

2° LEONARDO DELLA NINA DARIO GIACOMELLI RALLY5 4 9 9 22 22

FILIPPO TONARELLI RALLY5 9 9 0 18 18 DUEFFE RACING

FEDERICO FETI JACOPO FABBRI RSTB 1.6 6 9 15 VALDELSA CORSE

GABRIELE CATALINI MAICOL ROSSI RALLY5 13,5 13,5 COSTA OVEST

MATTIA GIANNINI ROBERTA PAPINI RALLY5 12 12

EMANUELE CORTI ARIANNA CATALANO N3 6 4 10 LASERPROM 015

FABIO SPINELLI SIMONE GABBRICCI RALLY5 9 9 LASERPROM 015

IACOPO LUCARELLI MICHELE MARCUCCI RALLY5 9 9

GIACOMO MATTEUZZI JURI FROSINI RALLY5 6 6 JAG SPORT

LORENZO TICCIATI FEDERICO BUGLISI RALLY5 2 4 6 CITTA' DI PISA

STEFANO MONTAUTI CARLO ADRIANI RALLY5 6 6 RACE ELBA

MICHAEL GUADAGNINI FEDERICO GRILLI RALLY5 6 6 GIEFFE PROMOTOR

CLAUDIO NAPOLITANO TOMMASO MUNGAI RALLY5 2 3 5 DUEFFE RACING

FEDERICO FABBRI STEFANO RANIERI N3 4 4 VENTURINA RALLY

SANDRO SANESI JEAN C. VALLINO RALLY5 4 4 LASERPROM 015

MIRCO BIGOGNA DAVIDE MANTICELLI RALLY5 4 4 LASERPROM 015

DARIO BERTOLACCI SIMONE MARCHI N3 4 4 SIMA RACING

NICCOLO' IACOPETTI SEBASTIAN BALDI N3 4 4 BB COMPETITION

CLAUDIO CAPPAGLI MAICOL NOTI RALLY5 4 4 JOLLY CLUB

SIMONE CUMULI VALENTINA RANIERI N3 3 3 VALDELSA CORSE

LUCA FAGNI ALESSANDRO MASSARO RALLY5 3 3 ART MOTORSPORT

MASSIMO TINTORI LUCA AMBROGI N3 3 3 GRT RALLY TEAM

RICCARDO SPADONI DAVIDE SPADONI N3 3 3

EFISIO GAMBA MAURIZIO OLLA N3 3 3 RACE ELBA

FEDERICO SCATENA MICHELE BENEDETTI N3 2 2 FREDDY'S TEAM

STEFANO FABIANI EMANUELE BUCARELLI RALLY5 2 2 SCUDERIA ETRURIA

SAURO TORRIGIANI DONATO IOZZIA RALLY5 2 2 ART MOTORSPORT

RICCARDO ANSELMI LUCA LAZZERONI N3 2 2 PRORACING

GABRIELE MORICONI GABRIELE DINI RALLY5 1,5 1,5 NEW STAR 3

GABRIELE SACCHI ALESSIO SACCHI A6 1 1 JAG SPORT

ANDREA SCOPIS LEONARDO MARIOTTI RALLY5 1 1

NOEMI ARTINO GIANCARLA GUZZI RALLY5 1 1 ART MOTORSPORT

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore GRUPPO 3

GRUPPO 4
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1,5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia
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Coefficiente

1° ALESSIO D'ALESSANDRO R2B 6 4 6 6 6 28 28 NEW STAR 3

2° PAOLO PIERUCCINI RICCARDO GIOVANNINI K10 6 9 9 24 24

3° SANDRO INCERPI LORENZO QUARTA K10 9 9 4 22 22 DIMENSIONE CORSE

LORENZO NESTI FEDERICO GRILLI R2B 2 2 4 4 9 21 21 GIEFFE PROMOTOR

FABIO SPINELLI SIMONE GABBRICCI A7 6 6 2 14 14 LASERPROM 015

RICCARDO TOMMI LORENZO BALDI R2B 1 2 4 4 11 11 GRT RALLY TEAM

VITTORIO BARSOTTI ANDREA SARTI K10 9 9 18 DUEEFFE RACING

FABIO CECCARELLI CLAUDIO DELL'OMO A7 9 9

MARCO BERTONATI SIMONE DI GIULIO K10 3 4 7 COSTA OVEST

FABRIZIO RUSSI LEONARDO MATTEONI R2B 6 6 ART MOTORSPORT

MAURO LENCI A7 3 3 6 LADY TEAM

MATTEO AGNORELLI SIMONE FRANCHI A7 6 6

CRISTIAN FATTORINI A. EMILIANO FERRIGNO R2B 3 2 5 DUEFFE RACING

LEONARDO SALVADORI ALBERTO MORI R2B 4 4 VALDELSA CORSE

LUCA FARNOCCHIA MARCO CECIARINI R2B 2 2 4 MOTORZONE

ALESSANDRO GORI CARLOTTA DALLAI R2B 3 3 ALEX GROUP

ALESSANDRO SCARTABELLI DAVIDE BECUCCI K10 3 3 LASERPROM 015

STEFANO BENCINI FEDERICO BALDANZI A7 2 2 MOTORZONE

SIMONE BACCI DANIELE GRECHI R2B 2 2 PROMOSERVICE TEAM

MASSIMO BOLDRINI MICHELE BROGI A7 2 2 LASERPROM 015

ALESSANDRO MOROSI LORENZO QUARTA A7 1 1 LASERPROM 015

GIANFRANCO SUNZERI BARBARA NERI A7 1 1

MARCO TONELLI RICCARDO MECONI R2B 1 1 C5H12 CORSE

FABRIZIO BERTINI CRISTIAN LUNARDINI A7 1 1 CITTA' DI PISA
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1,5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

1° PAOLO MORICCI PAOLO GARAVALDI RALLY4 6 3 9 4 9 31 31 PORTO CERVO RACING

2° CLAUDIO FANUCCHI RALLY4 4 4 4 4 4 6 26 26 PRORACING

3° MATTIA VITA RALLY4 4,5 9 1 14,5 14,5 LA SUPERBA

LORENZO SARDELLI LUIGI GIOVACCHINI RALLY4 3 3 6 12 12 LASERPROM 015

STEFANO GADDINI IACOPO INNOCENTI S1600 2 6 3 11 11 TEAM KATORI

ALESSANDRO CIARDI R1T NAZ - R3 9 9 18 ALEX GROUP

MICHELE ROVATTI S1600 6 9 15 DIMENSIONE CORSE

FRANCESCO PAOLINI GIANLUCA FRATIGLIONI S1600 9 3 12 LASERPROM 015

EMANUELE DANESI RALL4 4 6 10 PAVEL GROUP

THOMAS PAPERINI ANDREA GABELLONI R1T NAZ 9 9 BLUTHUNDER RACING

LORENZO ANCILLOTTI COSIMO ANCILLOTTI RALLY4 9 9 DUEEFFE RACING

ANDREA SIMONETTI DAVIDE DEMARI S1600 6 2 8

DANIELE SILVESTRI LEONARDO MARRACCINI RALLY4 6 6 ALEX GROUP

STEFANO LEPORATTI MAURIZIO MACCIONI S1600 3 3 6 ART MOTORSPORT

DANIELE CAMPANARO LUCA ZINANNI RALLY4 6 6 LASERPROM 015

LUCA PIEROTTI MANUELA MILLI R3C 3 3 6

GIANFRANCO SUNZERI BARBARA NERI RALLY4 4 4

MASSIMILIANO MILLI MARCO PIAZZINI R3 4 4

"FREDDY" PIERO TACCINI S1600 2 2 FREDDY'S TEAM

MAURIZIO BILLOCCI ALESSIO MIGLIORATI RALLY4 2 2 PISTOIA CORSE

SIMONE BALDI ADELAIDE PANTALEONE RALLY4 2 2 LASERPROM 015

NICOLA PAOLINELLI DAVID CASTIGLIONI S1600 2 2

DAVIDE GIOVANNETTI NICOLA ROSSI RALLY4 2 2

FABIO SPINELLI SIMONE GABBRICCI S1600 2 2 LASERPROM 015

PIERANGELO VILLA S1600 1,5 1,5 MS MUNARETTO

LUCA FAGNI ALESSANDRO MASSARO S1600 1 1 ART MOTORSPORT

MIRCO BIGOGNA DANIEL BARTOLOTTI S1600 1 1 LASERPROM 015

DANIELE SEGANTINI MIRIANA GELASI RALLY4 1 1 MDM RACING

NICOLA BONCRISTIANI MARGHERITA SEGHI S1600 1 1 ALEX GROUP

MATTEO AGNORELLI SIMONE FRANCHI S1600 1 1 VALDELSA CORSE

MAURO ZURRI EUGENIO ALFIERI RALLY4 1 1 LASERPROM 015

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore GRUPPO 1

GRUPPO 2
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1,5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Scuderia
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Coefficiente

1° FEDERICO GASPERETTI FEDERICO FERRARI R5 6 6 9 21 21 PISTOIA CORSE

2° ALESSANDRO LA FERLA R5 9 0 9 18 18 JAG SPORT

3° ROBERTO TUCCI GIAMPIETRO MICALIZZI R5 3 4 9 16 16 LASERPROM 015

FABIO PINELLI R5 3 1 3 2 1 10 10 MOTORZONE

LUCA PANZANI FRANCESCO PINELLI R5 13,5 13,5 GIEFFE MOTORSPORT

ANDREA VOLPI ALBERTO MEI R5 2 9 11 PRORACING

ROBERTO CRESCI FABIO CIABATTI R5 6 4 10 SCUDERIA ETRURIA

GIACOMO VARGIU MARCO NESTI R5 4 6 10 JOLLY RACING TEAM

DAWID ALBERT TANOZZI R5 2 6 8 MOTORZONE

CARLO ALBERTO SENIGAGLIESI MARCO LUPI R5 3 4 7 DIMENSIONE CORSE

FILIPPO PUCCETTI MIRKO LUISOTTI R5 4 2 6

LUCA ARTINO R5 2 4 6 ART MOTORSPORT

DANIELE SILVESTRI LEONARDO MARRACCINI R5 6 6 ALEX GROUP

NICOLA FIORE R5 2 3 5

GABRIELE CIAVARELLA MICHELE PERNA R5 4,5 4,5

PAOLO SEGANTINI MATTEO INNOCENTI R5 4 4 PROMOSERVICE TEAM

NICOLA CALDANI SAURO FARNOCCHIA R5 4 4

PAOLO ANSELMI CAROL NATALI R5 3 3 DUEEFFE RACING

LEONARDO SANTONI ANDREA SCARPELLI R5 3 3 LASERPROM 015

DAVIDE GIORDANO ANDREA GIORDANO R5 2 1 3

DANIELE BATISTINI IRENE BATISTINI R5 3 3 LASERPROM 015

ANTONIO SOLLAZZO EMANUELE MISCHI R5 2 2 PRORACING

EMANUEL FORIERI MARCO LUPI R5 1 1 DIMENSIONE CORSE

LUCA DEL TESTA SIMONE MARCHI R5 1 1 GIEFFE MOTORSPORT

MARIO  LAZZARESCHI KETI QUIRICONI R5 1 1 CLZ MOTORSPORT

MIRKO BALDACCI ANTONIO BUGELLI R5 1 1 PISTOIA CORSE

ANDREA MAZZOCCHI GIULIA BICO R5 0 LA SUPERBA

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

1° SUSANNA MAZZETTI CHIARA LOMBARDI R5 6 6 9 21 21

2° MAILA CAMMILLI SARA VESTRUCCI A7 6 6 0 12 12

3° SABRINA MOSCARDINI ANNA BULFON RS 1.15 4 3 4 11 11

NOEMI ARTINO RALLY5 4 6 10

PAOLA FEDI R5 6 4 10

KETY VICHI N2 4 4 8

ROSSANA GABRIELLI CINZIA MADDALENI N2 2 2 4

FEMMINILE
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

1° DAVIDE GIORDANO R5 9 9 9 12 6 45 45

2° FEDERICO GASPERETTI R5 12 9 9 30 30

3° GIORGIO SGADO' R5 2 4 4 9 3 22 22

PIERUCCINI PAOLO K10 3 12 6 21 21

MARCO CAVALIERI R5 6 0 12 18 18

MAURO ZURRI R5 9 6 2 17 17

ENZO OLIANI A0 6 1 6 3 16 16

SANDRO INCERPI K10 4 3 4 11 11

MAURO LENCI A7 1 9 10

"FREDDY" S1600 9 9

DANIELE BATISTINI R5 9 9

GIUSEPPE CARLI R2B 3 4 7

PAOLO ANSELMI R5 6 6

PAOLO SEGANTINI R5 6 6

LEONARDO SALVADORI R2B 6 6

ANTONIO SOLLAZZO R5 6 6

ANDREA MARCUCCI R5 4 4

GIUSEPPE BALDASSARI A0 4 4

STEFANO GADDINI S1600 4 4

BERNARDO BETTARINI R5 4 4

STEFANO PALADINI N2 3 3

FABIO CECCARELLI A7 3 3

TIBERIO BETTINI RALLY4 3 3

ALESSANDRO ZANELLI N3 3 3

SIMONE BACCI R2B 2 2

SANDRO SANESI RALLY5 2 2

ROBERTO RANIERI RS 2.0 PLUS 2 2

CLAUDIO CAPPAGLI RALLY5 2 2

PIERPAOLO PAOLINI R5 2 2

EFISO GAMBA N3 1 1

OVER 55
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Coefficiente

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

1° FILIPPO TONARELLI RALLY5 13,5 9 0 22,5 22,5

2° LEONARDO DELLA NINA RALLY5 6 6 9 21 21

3° MARCO CANCHERINI RS 1.6 6 0 4 10 10

MATTEO ZANETTI N1 4 2 4 10 10

LUCA FLOSI N2 1 2 3 6 6

NOEMI ARTINO RALLY5 9 1 10

LORENZO TICCIATI RALLY5 4 6 10

ALESSANDRO DI MITRI IRENE PALLA A0 3 4 7

VALENTINO ROSSI N2 6 6

LUCA SPECOS N2 6 6

MARCO TONELLI A0 2 3 5

DAVIDE GIOVANETTI NICOLA ROSSI RALLY4 4 4

MARCO CECCANTINI N2 4 4

ANDREA PIERULIVO A5 4 4

MATTIA ZANELLI ALESSIO PAOLI N0 3 3

SAMUELE GIANNINI N2 2 2

NICCOLO' CINQUINI TANIA BERNARDI N2 1 1

TOMMASO ROCCO RALLY5 1 1

THOMAS ZACCAGNINO N2 1 1

1° Conduttore 2° Conduttore

FEDERICO GASPERETTI FEDERICO FERRARI R5 4 4 5 13

ALESSANDRO LA FERLA R5 5 5 10

ROBERTO TUCCI GIAMPIETRO MICALIZZI R5 3 5 8

LUCA PANZANI FRANCESCO PINELLI R5 7,5 7,5

ROBERTO CRESCI FABIO CIABATTI R5 4 3 7

GIACOMO VARGIU MARCO NESTI R5 3 4 7

FILIPPO PUCCETTI MIRKO LUISOTTI R5 3 3 6

ANDREA VOLPI ALBERTO MEI R5 5 5

NICOLA CALDANI SAURO FARNOCCHIA R5 4 4

DANIELE SILVESTRI LEONARDO MARRACCINI R5 4 4

DAWID ALBERT TANOZZI R5 4 4

PAOLO SEGANTINI MATTEO INNOCENTI R5 3 3

LUCA ARTINO MARCO ANCILLOTTI R5 3 3

LUCA ARTINO LEONARDO MATTEONI R5 3 3

CARLO ALBERTO SENIGAGLIESI MARCO LUPI R5 3 3

UNDER 25

BONUS PODIO


